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  October 2025   
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
Every Sunday 

Worship Services: 
8:30, 10:00, 

11:00am 

 

 

Sunday School: 
Adult: 10am 

Children/Youth: 
11am 

Nursery:11am 

 

 

*Asterisk 
indicates more 
information in 
the newsletter 

 

1 
Choir Practice 

7pm* 

 

2 
 

 

3 
 

 

4 

 

5 
World 

Communion 
Sunday* 

 

6 

 

7 
 

Tai Chi Class 
6:30pm 

 

 

8 
 

Choir Practice 
7pm* 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 
Homecoming*  

Staff Parish Mtg. 
5pm, Ola App. 

Class 
 

 

 

13 

 

14 
 

Tai Chi Class 
6:30pm 

 
 
 

 

15 
UWF Mtg. 11am 

Fell. Hall* 
 

Choir Practice 
7pm* 

 

16 
 

 

 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 
Laity Sunday* 

Committee Budget 
Needs Due to 

Finance Comm.* 

 

 

20 

 

21 
 

 Tai Chi Class 
6:30pm 

 

22 
 

Vienna Civic Club 
Mtg. 6:30pm 

 

Choir Practice 
7pm* 

23 
 

 

 

24 
 

25 

 

26 
Reformation 

Sunday 

 

27 
 

BSSC Mtg. 
6pm 

28 
Tai Chi Class 

6:30pm 

 

29 
 

Choir Practice 
7pm* 

 

30 

 

31 
Halloween 

Trunk-or-Treat 
5:30pm* 
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