

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Every Sunday Worship Services: 8:30, 10:00, 11:00am	Sunday School: Adult: 10am Children/Youth: 11am Nursery:11am	*Asterisk indicates more information in the newsletter	Choir Practice 7pm*	2	3	4
World Communion Sunday*	6	7 Tai Chi Class 6:30pm	8 Choir Practice 7pm*	9 344	10	11
12 Homecoming* Staff Parish Mtg. 5pm, Ola App. Class	13	Tai Chi Class 6:30pm	UWF Mtg. 11am Fell. Hall* Choir Practice 7pm*	16	17	18
19 Laity Sunday* Committee Budget Needs Due to Finance Comm.*	20	21 Tai Chi Class 6:30pm	Vienna Civic Club Mtg. 6:30pm Choir Practice 7pm*	23	24	25
26 Reformation Sunday	BSSC Mtg. 6pm	28 Tai Chi Class 6:30pm	Choir Practice 7pm*	30	31 Halloween Trunk-or-Treat 5:30pm*	